

DOCKET DIRECTIVE RE: ASSIGNMENT OF FAMILY DIVISION DOMESTIC CASES – PRESIDING JUDGE

DD #: 2024-04
Rescinds:

Court Address

Coleman A. Young Municipal Center: 2 Woodward Avenue, Suite 711, Detroit, MI 48226

Court Telephone (313) 224-5261

This Docket Directive, issued pursuant to MCR 8.110 and MCR 8.111, is necessary to ensure efficient processing of cases within the Family Division.

IT IS ORDERED:

Effective: March 11, 2024

The Presiding Judge of the Family Division - Domestic shall receive a 75% draw of new Family Division – Domestic filings.

Judge Melissa A. Cox of the Family Division – Domestic will receive a 100% draw of new Family Division – Domestic filings.

The Wayne County Clerk, the Third Circuit Court Case Processing Department, and the Third Circuit Court Information Technology Systems Bureau are directed to take the steps necessary to accomplish this Directive.

Dated: 3/8/2024

Hon. Patricia P Fresard, Chief Judge Third Judicial Circuit of Michigan